State

AK
AK
AK
AL
BC
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
co

MB
MB
MD
ME
Ml
Ml
M
MO
MT
NC

PROJ. #

43
288
532
422
349
275
461
481
489
494
304
130
241
552
558
249
384
513
534
490

18
334
269
497
286

79
386
506

Underserved Projects

MINISTRY NAME

Solid Rock Bible Camp

Camp LI-WA, Victory Ministries Of Alaska
Victory Bible Camp

Shocco Springs Baptist Conference Ctr.
Stillwood Camp & Conference Center
Kidder Creek Orchard Camps

Father's Heart Ranch

Coachella Valley Rescue Mission
Forest Home Ojai Valley

San Marcos Christian Camp

Diamond Arrow Christian Conference Center
YWAM/Springs of Living Water
Treasure Mt Bible Camp

Cross Bar X

Calvary Chapel Church and School
Lake Williamson Christian Center/A/G
Lakeland Christian Academy

Oakdale Christian Academy

Roseau River Bible Camp

Turtle Mountain Bible Camp

Sandy Cove Ministries

Baptist Park Camp

Spring Hills Camp #44

Timber Wolf Lake Young Life Camp
Brown City Camp

Lives Under Construction Boy's Ranch
Camp Utmost

Boys & Girls Homes of NC

Months
Served

4
6
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Listed on this report are ministries (projects) that have received six or less SOWER
couples for the past two years.
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State

NC
NC
NH
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OK
ON
ON
OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
X
X
X
X
X
TX
WA
WA

PROJ. # MINISTRY NAME
294 Ridge Haven/Conf/Retreat
285 Camp Living Water
400 Pilgrim Pines Conference Center
3 America's Keswick
346 The Pilgrim Academy
557 Longview Camp
220 Shoshanah Campus
379 Lighthouse Christian Camp
251 High Braes Refuge, Inc
306 Odosagih Bible Conf
555 Sermon On The Mount
554 Ethnos Canada
556 Elim Lodge Ministries
246 New Hope Christian School
277 Montrose Bible Conference
514 Miracle Mountain Ranch
40 Rock Mt. Bible Camp
504 Manheim Christian Day School
440 Youth With A Mission
499 Macedonian Christian Academy
121 Grace Community Church
538 Panfork Baptist Camp
303 Calvary Commission/Bible School
331 Twin Oaks Ranch
78 Black Lake Bible Camp & Conf
438 YWAM/Discovery Bay Camp

Months
Served

2
1

Listed on this report are ministries (projects) that have received six or less SOWER

couples for the past two years.
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