

Underserved Projects

26-May-2022

State	PROJ. #	MINISTRY NAME	Months Served
AK	43	Solid Rock Bible Camp	4
AK	288	Camp LI-WA, Victory Ministries Of Alaska	6
AK	532	Victory Bible Camp	2
AL	422	Shocco Springs Baptist Conference Ctr.	2
BC	349	Stillwood Camp & Conference Center	2
CA	275	Kidder Creek Orchard Camps	4
CA	461	Father's Heart Ranch	3
CA	481	Coachella Valley Rescue Mission	2
CA	489	Forest Home Ojai Valley	3
CA	494	San Marcos Christian Camp	3
CA	304	Diamond Arrow Christian Conference Center	2
CA	130	YWAM/Springs of Living Water	6
CO	241	Treasure Mt Bible Camp	5
CO	552	Cross Bar X	2
ID	558	Calvary Chapel Church and School	0
IL	249	Lake Williamson Christian Center/A/G	6
IN	384	Lakeland Christian Academy	4
KY	513	Oakdale Christian Academy	2
MB	534	Roseau River Bible Camp	4
MB	490	Turtle Mountain Bible Camp	4
MD	18	Sandy Cove Ministries	5
ME	334	Baptist Park Camp	4
MI	269	Spring Hills Camp #44	5
MI	497	Timber Wolf Lake Young Life Camp	2
MI	286	Brown City Camp	6
MO	79	Lives Under Construction Boy's Ranch	5
MT	386	Camp Utmost	4
NC	506	Boys & Girls Homes of NC	6

Listed on this report are ministries (projects) that have received six or less SOWER couples for the past two years.

State	PROJ. #	MINISTRY NAME	Months Served	
NC	294	Ridge Haven/Conf/Retreat	2	
NC	285	Camp Living Water	1	
NH	400	Pilgrim Pines Conference Center	5	
NJ	3	America's Keswick	6	
NJ	346	The Pilgrim Academy	1	
NY	557	Longview Camp	0	NEW PROJECT
NY	220	Shoshanah Campus	3	
NY	379	Lighthouse Christian Camp	4	
NY	251	High Braes Refuge, Inc	1	
NY	306	Odosagih Bible Conf	2	
OK	555	Sermon On The Mount	0	NEW PROJECT
ON	554	Ethnos Canada	0	NEW PROJECT
ON	556	Elim Lodge Ministries	0	NEW PROJECT
OR	246	New Hope Christian School	1	
PA	277	Montrose Bible Conference	2	
PA	514	Miracle Mountain Ranch	1	
PA	40	Rock Mt. Bible Camp	3	
PA	504	Manheim Christian Day School	5	
TX	440	Youth With A Mission	4	
TX	499	Macedonian Christian Academy	3	
TX	121	Grace Community Church	2	
TX	538	Panfork Baptist Camp	1	
TX	303	Calvary Commission/Bible School	4	
TX	331	Twin Oaks Ranch	3	
WA	78	Black Lake Bible Camp & Conf	2	
WA	438	YWAM/Discovery Bay Camp	6	

Listed on this report are ministries (projects) that have received six or less SOWER couples for the past two years.